execution of an agreement, as well as designation of a repayment source(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor, or his designee, be and is hereby authorized, to 
apply for a WPCLF Loan in the approximate amount of Two Million Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($2,400,000.00), sign all documents for and enter into a 
Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Agreement with the Ohio Environmental Protection 
Agency and the Ohio Water Development Authority for construction of Wastewater 
Facilities at the Snyder Avenue Pump Station on behalf of the City of Barberton.